PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro INAZUKI	09/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teikoku Seiyaku Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	567, Sanbonmatsu		
City:	Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	769 2695		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12934443	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: KDombrowski@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Dombrowski Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037209.62859US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Mary Anne Schofield, Reg. No. 36,669/

Total Attachments: 1

source=62859US_ASSIGNMENTDOC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1293

PATENT REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Teikoku Seiyaku Co., Ltd. 567, Sanbonmatsu Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa 769 2695 JAPAN

JAPAN					
(hereinafter AS)		le and interest for the U	nited States, its territories a	nd possessions in and to	
	Ketopro	en Lysine Salt-Cont	aining Aqueous Patch		
as set forth in h	is United States Pater	t Application (check one)	:		
	executed concurrent executed on , Application No. , file PCT International A	d,	09/055848 filed 03/24/2009		
to any and all I including any ar representatives	etters Patent of the and all reissues or exte and assigns to the fu	United States which may usions thereof, to be held Il end of the term or term	and all divisions or continua- rissue on any such applicat and enjoyed by said ASSIGI as for which any and all suc- yed by the undersigned had	ion or for said invention, NEE, its successors, legal h Letters Patent may be	
			Director of the U.S. Patent ccessors or assigns in accord		
	sold and assigned an		he full and unencumbered ri d and will not execute any do	•	
representatives will execute and lawful acts deeperfect title to Letters Patent successors, or a	or assigns all informaded deliver any papers, med necessary or destaid invention, to said which may be granted assigns or to assist sa	tion known to him relation make all rightful oaths, to irable by said ASSIGNE application including did therefor or thereon, including the said the	communicate to said ASSIGI ing to said invention or paten sestify in any legal proceeding. E, its successors, legal reprovisions and continuations the duding reissues or extensions sessors, legal representatives and invention;	t application and that he ags and perform all other esentatives or assigns to are and all as, in said ASSIGNEE, its	
insert in this As	signment any further		& MORING LLP, or any part be necessary or desirable to ssignment.		
Signature: Inventor one:		Masahino dn Masahiro INAZUKI	azuki	September 29, 2010 DATE	

Page 1 of 1